

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 51 of 2019

Appellant :- Ganga Ram

Respondent :- State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :- Bachchu Lal Yadav, Sumit Kumar
Srivastava**

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.

Hon'ble Manish Kumar Nigam, J.

On the request of Sri Sumit Kumar Srivastava, learned counsel
for the appellant, case is passed over.

Order Date :- 15.5.2023

Ved Prakash