

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 51 of 2019

Appellant :- Ganga Ram

Respondent :- State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :- Bachchu Lal Yadav, Sumit Kumar
Srivastava**

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi, J.

It is a case of brutal murder of newly wedded wife in the matrimonial home.

Considering the antemortem injuries and that the cause of death is smothering, we are not inclined to consider the second bail at this stage.

List in January, 2025.

Order Date :- 25.4.2024

SP/-