

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 51 of 2019

Appellant :- Ganga Ram

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Bachchu Lal Yadav, Sumit Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.

1. At present, the appellant may not have remained confined for more than ten years.

2. List this case in the second week of July, 2025.

Order Date :- 22.1.2025

Abhilash

(Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.) (S. D. Singh, J.)